

Hart County Health Department

64 Reynolds Street Hartwell, GA 30643 PH: 706-376-5117 • FAX 706-376-5011 www.phdistrict2.org

District 2 Public Health

Zachary Taylor, M.D., M.S., Health Director

June 12, 2023

To Whom It May Concern:

The Hart County Board of Health Meeting would like to solicit comments about the proposed changes to the Hart County Lot Size, originally adopted by resolution on October 24, 2000. The Hart County Environmental Health Office began evaluating the existing lot size resolution as it pertains to the review and approval of onsite sewage management systems on private water supplies in Hart County. The existing lot size document contains a section titled "Intermediate Non-Public Water System".

The proposed amendment to the existing lot size resolution would remove the "Non-Public Water System" section and increase the minimum lot size for private water supply to **1.5 acres**. The proposed resolution also increases the minimum lot size for public water to **0.75 acres**. A copy of the existing and proposed Hart County Board of Health Lot Size Resolution is available at:

Hart County Health Dept. 64 Reynolds St. Hartwell, GA 30643